

COLORADO SPRINGS POLICE DEPARTMENT Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force



The Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force was created to help Federal, State and local law enforcement agencies enhance their investigative responses to offenders who use the Internet, online communication systems, or computer technology to sexually exploit children. The Program is funded by the United States Department of Justice, Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention (OJJDP).

The Internet Crimes Against Children (ICAC) Program is a national network of 61 task forces representing over 4,500 federal, state, and local law enforcement and prosecutorial agencies. These agencies are engaged in proactive investigations, forensic investigations, and criminal prosecutions.

The Colorado Springs Police Department recognizes the possibilities of the exploitation of children on the Internet. The Task Force works to engage children, parents, and the community through education, enforcement of existing laws and the prosecution of those who seek to harm our future generations.

If a local child is being stalked, please call the Colorado Springs Police Department's Internet Crimes Against Children (ICAC) Unit at 719-578-3409 or send an email to Sergeant Ledbetter, ledbetja@ci.colospgs.co.us.

To report child pornography or if you believe someone is pursuing children on the Internet, please click on http://www.missingkids.com/cybertipline/.

To learn more about the Internet Safety please click on http://www.netsmartz.org/Overview/AboutUs.